Introduced Version

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Northview High School Marching Band on its 2016 Indiana State School Music Association ("ISSMA") Class B State Championship title.

## FORD

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2017)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Northview
2	High School Marching Band on its 2016 Indiana State School Music
3	Association ("ISSMA") Class B State Championship title.
4	Whereas, On October 29, 2016, the Northview High
5	School Marching Band won the Indiana State School Music
6	Association ("ISSMA") Class B State Championship;
7	Whereas, The ISSMA Marching Band State Finals are
8	held at Lucas Oil Stadium in downtown Indianapolis. This
9	event is the culmination of many weeks of marching band
10	competitions across the state of Indiana, bringing together
11	the top 10 bands across 4 classes (A, B, C, & D) chosen from
12	the Top 10 in each class in Semi-State competition during the
13	previous weekend. This event typically attracts more than
14	20,000 marching band fans from across the state throughout
15	the day;
16	Whereas, The Northview Marching Knights made it to
17	the ISSMA Class B State Finals along with Greenfield
18	Central High School, Jasper High School, Northridge High
19	School, Bloomington North High School, Concord High
20	School, Munster High School, Evansville North High School,
21	North Side High School of Fort Wayne, and Decatur Central

22 High School;

2017

## Whereas, Of all these bands that made it to the State



23

Finals, the Northview Marching Knights took home the 2016 1 2 ISSMA State Championship trophy; Whereas, Since the creation of Northview High School in 3 1984, the band and guard program is the proud owner of 12 4 5 State Championships; Whereas, The Northview Marching Knights have been 6 7 crowned Indiana Class B State Champions 8 times, State Runners-Up 7 times, and have finished in the top 5 all but 8 9 two years; 10 Whereas, The Northview Marching Knights are directed by Bob Medworth, Ruth Ann Medworth, Rusty Bottomly, and 11 Joshua Miller: 12 Whereas, The members of the Northview High School 13 marching band are students who balanced countless hours of 14 rehearsals and practices on top of a full academic course 15 load, and the Indiana General Assembly commends these 16 17 students for their commitment to both academics and music; and 18 19 Whereas, It is fitting that the Indiana General Assembly honors the Northview High School Marching Band on its 20 2016 ISSMA Class B State Championship title: Therefore, 21 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly 22 of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring: 23 SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly honors the 24 Northview High School Marching Band on its 2016 Indiana 25 State School Music Association ("ISSMA") Class B State 26 Championship title. 27 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed 28 to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Bob Medworth, Ruth 29 Ann Medworth, Rusty Bottomly, Joshua Miller, and Chris 30 Mauk. 31



2017